One of the identified Council/City projects is the City’s 47th Place West 
Crosswalk project (“the Project”) which will design and construct a crosswalk between the 
Mukilteo YMCA and Mukilteo Boys and Girls Club; and  

G. Snohomish County has agreed to provide Thirty-Five Thousand ($35,000) of 

REET II funds (the “Funds”) in support of the Project; and 

H. The City has provided the following: copy of submission form for County funds 

(Attachment A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference); proof of City ownership  of

[...]

Unless the County delivers to the City written notice disputing the 
amount of a particular line item, within twenty (20) working days of receipt from the City of an 
invoice properly submitted to the County pursuant to Section 5.1, the County shall remit to the 
City an amount not to exceed Thirty-Five Thousand ($35,000). In the event the total costs of the 
Project are less than $35,000, the County shall only remit those funds necessary to pay the 
submitted invoice in full unless otherwise disputed as provided in this Section 5.2. 

5.3 Accounting.  The City shall maintain a system of accounting and internal controls